INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT IAA10174
between
STATE OF WASHINGTON
ADMINISTRATIVE QOFFICE OF THE COURTS
and
KrTTITAS COUNTY JUVENILE COURT
AMENDMENT 1

The purpose of this Amendment is to adjust the maximum reimbursement for costs to‘
the CONTRACTOR from $87,913,00 to $84,830.00.

This agreement is amended as follows:

COMPENSATION: The Compensation is adjusted as set forth below:

Contractor shall be reimbursed a maximum of $42,415.00 in state fiscal year 2010 and

$42,415.00 in state fiscal year 2011 for allowable costs incurred-during the contract
period. ' :

All other terms and eonditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

AGREED:
THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE CONTRACTOR
OF THE COURTS
Ramsey Radwan, Director —  Signature |
Management Services Division - — :
M I VA;L{ fuaing . éao—ei)
Printed Name '
S dy 2.-3-Jo

Date Title ~ Date




